

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11137/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2007 in CWP No. 1956/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S SHARMA AGRO INDUSTRIES
VERSUS
STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file volume and permission to file additional
documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11306 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 11279-11280 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 15757 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 19432 of 2007

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 21596 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for urging addl.grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 16863 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 11323 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 29/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nitin Thukral, Adv.

Ms.Ayesha Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Arjun Garg, Adv.

For M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

2

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after summer vacation.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master