

**SECTION-IV**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**I.A. NO. 8 (IN C.A. NO. 6256/2009)**

**AND**

**I.A. NO. 1 (IN C.A. NO. 6350/2009)**  
(Applications for Disposal of Civil Appeal)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6256 & 6350 OF 2009**

M/s Sharma Agro Industries.

...Appellant

**VERSUS**

State of Haryana & Anr.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 07.09.2009.

It is submitted that Mr. S.K. Sabharwal and M/s P.H. Parekh & Co., Counsel for the Appellants in C.A. Nos. 6256/2009 and 6350/2009 have on 02.04.2014 and 27.02.2014 filed an Application for Disposal of Appeal. The same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 8 & 1 respectively.

Service is complete in both the matters and Respondents are represented by Counsels.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

The above said Applications in the above Civil Appeals are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocate
2. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
3. Mr. Ravinder Bana, Advocate
4. Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**