

° ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 6352/2009

ASHWANI KR. CHOPRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for disposal of appeal and office report)

Date : 07/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Nagrath, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gosain, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State seeks time to
verify the facts and make his submissions.

Post on 15.09.2015.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.09.07
10:43:43 IST
Reason: