

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO(S).2 OF 2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).6352 OF 2009

ASHWANI KR. CHOPRA

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

I.A. Learned counsel for the appellant filed
 No.2, application for disposal of the instant appeal
 praying that the instant appeal is covered by
 the judgment dated 12.11.2014 passed in Civil A
 ppeal Nos.6256/2009 and 6350/2009 and may be disposed of in
 the same terms. We have heard the learned counsel for
 the parties and perused the record of this appeal and
 judgment in Civil Appeal Nos.6256/2009 and 6350/2009.
 We are of the view that this appeal is covered by the
 judgment referred to supra. Therefore, the prayer
 made in the application is accepted
 and

Signature Not Verified
 Digitally signed by
 Vinod Kumar
 Date: 2015.09.17
 13:43:29 IST
 Reason:

ordered accordingly.

I.A. NO.2/2015 is allowed and the appeal is
disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

.....J.

